CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge. Users should follow proper I.C. Handling Procedures.
Copyright © Harris Corporation 1993
6-46
S E M I C O N D U C T O R CA3127
High Frequency N-P-N Transistor Array
Description
The CA3127* consists of five general purpose silicon n-p-n
transistors on a common monolithic substrate. Each of the

close electrical and thermal matching of the five transistors.
* Formerly Development Number TA6206.
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER
TEMPERATURE
RANGE PACKAGE
CA3127E -55oC to +125oC 16 Lead Plastic DIP
CA3127F -55oC to +125oC 16 Lead Ceramic DIP
CA3127M -55oC to +125oC 16 Lead Narrow Body SOIC
CA3127M96 -55oC to +125oC 16 Lead Narrow Body SOIC*
* Denotes Tape and Reel.
Features
• Gain Bandwidth Product (f T). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . >1GHz
• Power Gain . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30dB (Typ) at 100MHz